

Press release

Landbell Group joins the United Nations Global Compact

The decision to join the United Nations Global Compact is a significant milestone for our company.

Mainz, 26th June 2023. Today, Landbell Group is pleased to announce that we have joined the United Nations Global Compact initiative — a voluntary leadership platform for the development, implementation and disclosure of responsible business practices.

With this announcement, Landbell Group is proud to join thousands of other companies globally committed to taking responsible business action to create the world we all want.

The <u>UN Global Compact</u> is a call to companies everywhere to align their operations and strategies with <u>ten universally accepted principles</u> in the areas of human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption, and to take action in support of UN goals and issues embodied in the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs).

Launched in 2000, the UN Global Compact is the largest corporate sustainability initiative in the world, with more than 15,000 companies and 3,800 non-business signatories based in over 160 countries, and more than 69 Local Networks.

"In line with our commitment to these principles, Landbell Group is proud to join the United Nations Global Compact. This is part of our commitment to being a responsible company," noted Jan Patrick Schulz, Chief Executive Officer of Landbell Group.

"The decision to join the UN Global Compact is a significant milestone for our company and I am inviting all my colleagues at Landbell Group to embrace its spirit. By demonstrating our commitment to these principles, we inspire our stakeholders to shape a future where businesses are forces for good."

As a Participant of the initiative, we encourage you to visit our <u>profile</u> on the UN Global Compact website.

Contact

Dr. Raffaela David Head of Marketing & PR

E-Mail: r.david@landbellgroup.com

Phone: +49 152 56 405 723



About Landbell Group

Landbell Group is a leading provider of environmental and chemical compliance solutions with local expertise and global presence. Established as a packaging compliance scheme in Germany in 1995, Landbell Group has since evolved into a platform for extended producer responsibility (EPR) worldwide.

Landbell Group's comprehensive core services – compliance, consulting and software – help companies to meet all their EPR obligations worldwide: its producer responsibility organisations for compliance have collected more than 10 million tonnes of waste batteries, electronics and packaging; its consulting companies provide global consultancy for EPR and takeback; and its software business develops digital tools for environmental and chemical compliance.

The circular economy is crucial in reducing greenhouse gas emissions – and EPR is one of the key elements for building a circular economy. Landbell Group is delivering EPR services worldwide to create a more sustainable future.

About the United Nations Global Compact

As a special initiative of the UN Secretary-General, the United Nations Global Compact is a call to companies everywhere to align their operations and strategies with Ten Principles in the areas of human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. Our ambition is to accelerate and scale the global collective impact of business by upholding the Ten Principles and delivering the Sustainable Development Goals through accountable companies and ecosystems that enable change.

With more than 15,000 companies and 3,000 non-business signatories based in over 160 countries, and 69 Local Networks, the UN Global Compact is the world's largest corporate sustainability initiative — one Global Compact uniting business for a better world.

For more information, follow @globalcompact on social media and visit our website at unglobalcompact.org.